TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

TNP JOB NO: MED 08320

BID TABULATION REPORT

CLIENT: MANSFIELD EDC/CITY OF MANSFIELD
DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS

FOR HERITAGE PARKWAY FROM MITCHELL RD. TO MATLOCK RD.

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 10,030,000.00			BIDDERS									
	BID DATE: JULY 24, 2013			Ed Bell Construction Lone Star Civil Construction, S.J. Louis Construction of							Webber, LLC		
	BID TIME: 2:00 PM			Coi	Company Inc. Texas, Lo		cas, Ltd.	***ebber, LLC					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
140.	BESOKII HON OF TEMO	QUARTITI	OIVII	01411 0001	TOTAL	ONIT COOT	TOTAL	01411 0001	TOTAL	CIVIT CCCT	TOTAL		
	OFOTION A DAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS												
A-1	SECTION A - PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS General Site/ROW Preparation	1	LS	\$274,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$678,334.57	\$678,334.57	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00		
A-1 A-2	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Control	1	LS	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$221,286.05	\$221,286.05	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00		
A-3	SWPPP Impelentation and Maintenance	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,754.50	\$19,754.50	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
A-4	Remove Storm Drain Pipe	541	LF	\$13.00	\$7,033.00	\$7.33	\$3,965.53	\$10.00	\$5,410.00	\$15.75	\$8,520.75		
A-5	Remove Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$435.96	\$435.96	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
A-6 A-7	Remove Drop Inlet Remove Headwall	1	EA EA	\$500.00 \$750.00	\$500.00 \$750.00	\$435.96 \$693.03	\$435.96 \$693.03	\$500.00 \$700.00	\$500.00 \$700.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00		
A-7 A-8	6' Square Storm Drain Manhole	7	EA	\$7.000.00	\$49,000,00	\$3.733.84	\$26,136.88	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,840.00		
A-9	18" RCP	227	LF	\$47.00	\$10,669.00	\$39.51	\$8,968.77	\$74.00	\$16,798.00	\$64.00	\$14,528.00		
A-10	21" RCP	13	LF	\$55.00	\$715.00	\$45.64	\$593.32	\$78.00	\$1,014.00	\$90.00	\$1,170.00		
A-11	24" RCP	165	LF	\$56.00	\$9,240.00	\$46.15	\$7,614.75	\$82.00	\$13,530.00	\$74.00	\$12,210.00		
A-12	30" RCP	219	LF LF	\$68.00	\$14,892.00	\$55.92	\$12,246.48	\$90.00	\$19,710.00	\$87.00	\$19,053.00		
A-13 A-14	36" RCP 42" RCP	94 409	LF LF	\$90.00 \$115.00	\$8,460.00 \$47,035.00	\$79.29 \$91.07	\$7,453.26 \$37,247.63	\$104.00 \$122.00	\$9,776.00 \$49,898.00	\$110.00 \$120.00	\$10,340.00 \$49,080.00		
A-14 A-15	42 RCP 48" RCP	123	LF	\$140.00	\$17,220.00	\$141.04	\$17,347.92	\$122.00	\$16,728.00	\$120.00	\$17,220.00		
A-16	54" RCP	1,649	LF	\$175.00	\$288,575.00	\$147.67	\$243,507.83	\$159.00	\$262,191.00	\$160.00	\$263,840.00		
A-17	10' Standard Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,206.11	\$6,412.22	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00		
A-18	10' Open Back Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,971.67	\$2,971.67	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,543.45	\$3,543.45		
A-19	10' Recessed Curb Inlet	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,314.92	\$9,944.76	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00		
A-20 A-21	15' Recessed Curb Inlet 20' Recessed Curb Inlet	2	EA EA	\$4,200.00 \$5,300.00	\$8,400.00 \$15,900.00	\$4,025.45 \$5,139.87	\$8,050.90 \$15,419.61	\$3,400.00 \$4,500.00	\$6,800.00 \$13,500.00	\$4,230.00 \$5,370.00	\$8,460.00 \$16,110.00		
A-22	4' x 4' Drop Inlet w/ 10' x 10' Concrete Apron	1	EA	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,037.36	\$5,037.36	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,290.00	\$6,290.00		
	5' x 3' RCB	49	LF	\$202.00	\$9,898.00	\$165.44	\$8,106.56	\$236.00	\$11,564.00	\$160.00	\$7,840.00		
	5' x 4' RCB	560	LF	\$212.00	\$118,720.00	\$176.41	\$98,789.60	\$251.00	\$140,560.00	\$170.00	\$95,200.00		
	4 - 8' x 5' MBC	120	LF	\$1,650.00	\$198,000.00	\$1,183.33	\$141,999.60	\$1,324.00	\$158,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$180,000.00		
A-26 A-27	Parallel Headwall for 4 - 8' x 5' Typog Skewed Meadwall for 54" BCD	2	EA EA	\$20,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$26,001.28 \$15,195.96	\$52,002.56	\$16,000.00 \$3,400.00	\$32,000.00 \$3,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00 \$4,080.00		
A-28	TxDOT Skewed Headwall for 54" RCP PR-2 Pedestrian Railing for 4-8' x 5' MBC	142	LF	\$120.00	\$17,040.00	\$64.84	\$15,195.96 \$9,207.28	\$90.00	\$12,780.00	\$4,080.00 \$140.00	\$19,880.00		
A-29	18" Rock RipRap	236	SY	\$90.00	\$21,240.00	\$81.71	\$19,283.56	\$70.00	\$16,520.00	\$51.00	\$12,036.00		
A-30	12" Flex Base	236	SY	\$40.00	\$9,440.00	\$24.98	\$5,895.28	\$20.00	\$4,720.00	\$32.00	\$7,552.00		
A-31	Trench Safety System	3,626	LF	\$5.00	\$18,130.00	\$2.12	\$7,687.12	\$0.01	\$36.26	\$2.75	\$9,971.50		
A-32	Temporary Payement - 2 Inch HMAC on 6" Flex Base	412 97	LF LF	\$10.00	\$4,120.00	\$51.60	\$21,259.20	\$30.00	\$12,360.00	\$33.00	\$13,596.00		
A-33 A-34	Temporary Pavement - 6" Flex Base Temporary Pavement - 6" Flex Base @ SD 'B'	110	SY	\$6.00 \$35.00	\$582.00 \$3,850.00	\$65.85 \$29.13	\$6,387.45 \$3,204.30	\$14.00 \$10.00	\$1,358.00 \$1,100.00	\$8.25 \$7.25	\$800.25 \$797.50		
A-35	6" Flex Base on Compacted Subgrade	889	SY	\$10.00	\$8,890.00	\$24.38	\$21,673.82	\$10.00	\$8,890.00	\$8.50	\$7,556.50		
A-36	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	2,406	LF	\$5.00	\$12,030.00	\$5.40	\$12,992.40	\$4.00	\$9,624.00	\$5.75	\$13,834.50		
A-37	Remove Concrete Pavement	2,583	SY	\$7.50	\$19,372.50	\$4.70	\$12,140.10	\$9.00	\$23,247.00	\$10.75	\$27,767.25		
A-38	Unclassified Street Excavation	10,750	CY	\$7.50	\$80,625.00	\$1.38	\$14,835.00	\$9.00	\$96,750.00	\$6.50	\$69,875.00		
A-39 A-40	Borrow 12" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	115,465 26,838	CY SY	\$11.50 \$2.50	\$1,327,847.50 \$67,095.00	\$10.66 \$2.53	\$1,230,856.90 \$67,900.14	\$11.50 \$3.50	\$1,327,847.50 \$93,933.00	\$17.00 \$4.25	\$1,962,905.00 \$114,061.50		
A-40 A-41	Lime for Stabilized Subgrade (62 lbs/sy)	832	TON	\$135.00	\$112,320.00	\$2.53 \$149.20	\$124,134.40	\$155.00	\$128,960.00	\$140.00	\$114,061.50		
A-42	9" Concrete Pavement	25,241	SY	\$50.00	\$1,262,050.00	\$39.01	\$984,651.41	\$45.60	\$1,150,989.60	\$34.50	\$870,814.50		
A-43	6" Monolithic Curb	13,222	LF	\$1.50	\$19,833.00	\$1.16	\$15,337.52	\$1.25	\$16,527.50	\$1.00	\$13,222.00		
A-44	Concrete Street Header	212	LF	\$15.00	\$3,180.00	\$4.46	\$945.52	\$14.00	\$2,968.00	\$3.75	\$795.00		
A-45	Pavement Markings	1	LS SY	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,723.80	\$27,723.80	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
A-46 A-47	Concrete Foundation for Concrete Pavers Concrete Median Pavers	538 4,696	SF	\$33.00 \$4.00	\$17,754.00 \$18,784.00	\$25.56 \$3.69	\$13,751.28 \$17,328.24	\$30.00 \$4.30	\$16,140.00 \$20,192.80	\$31.00 \$3.75	\$16,678.00 \$17,610.00		
A-48	2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	4,840	LF	\$6.00	\$29,040.00	\$4.33	\$20,957.20	\$6.00	\$29,040.00	\$5.50	\$26,620.00		
A-49	4" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	530	LF	\$6.00	\$3,180.00	\$11.73	\$6,216.90	\$9.00	\$4,770.00	\$5.50	\$2,915.00		
A-50	4" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit	808	LF	\$6.00	\$4,848.00	\$10.56	\$8,532.48	\$8.00	\$6,464.00	\$5.50	\$4,444.00		

BID TABULATION REPORT

CLIENT: MANSFIELD EDC/CITY OF MANSFIELD

DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS

FOR HERITAGE PARKWAY FROM MITCHELL RD. TO MATLOCK RD.

	TNP JOB NO: MED 08320		FOR HERITAGE PARKWAY FROM MITCHELL RD. TO MATLOCK RD.									
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 10,030,000.00			BIDDERS								
	BID DATE: JULY 24, 2013 BID TIME: 2:00 PM			Austin Bridge & Road		Mario Sin	acola & Sons	Jackson Construction				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL			
	SECTION A - PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS											
	General Site/ROW Preparation	1	LS	\$900,000.00		\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00		\$650,000			
A-2 A-3	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Control SWPPP Impelentation and Maintenance	1	LS LS	\$243,000.00 \$120,000.00	\$243,000.00 \$120,000.00	\$60,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$60,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$32,000.00 \$34,000.00	\$32,000 \$34,000			
A-3 A-4	Remove Storm Drain Pipe	541	LS	\$120,000.00	\$17,312.00	\$15.00	\$8,115.00	\$6.00	\$34,000			
A-5	Remove Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500			
A-6	Remove Drop Inlet	i	EA	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500			
A-7	Remove Headwall	1	EA	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500			
A-8	6' Square Storm Drain Manhole	7	EA	\$5,365.00	\$37,555.00	\$6,750.00	\$47,250.00	\$6,700.00	\$46,900			
A-9	18" RCP	227	LF	\$47.00	\$10,669.00	\$53.00	\$12,031.00	\$48.00	\$10,896			
	21" RCP	13	LF	\$51.00	\$663.00	\$56.00	\$728.00	\$57.00	\$741			
	24" RCP	165	LF	\$55.00	\$9,075.00	\$65.00	\$10,725.00	\$60.00	\$9,900			
A-12	30" RCP	219	LF	\$69.00	\$15,111.00	\$77.00	\$16,863.00	\$65.00	\$14,235			
A-13	36" RCP	94	LF	\$83.00	\$7,802.00	\$91.00	\$8,554.00	\$84.00	\$7,896			
A-14	42" RCP	409	LF	\$106.00	\$43,354.00	\$113.00	\$46,217.00	\$110.00	\$44,990			
A-15	48" RCP	123	LF LF	\$126.00	\$15,498.00	\$155.00	\$19,065.00	\$132.00	\$16,236			
	54" RCP	1,649		\$163.00	\$268,787.00	\$170.00	\$280,330.00	\$166.00	\$273,734			
A-17 A-18	10' Standard Curb Inlet 10' Open Back Curb Inlet	2	EA EA	\$2,885.00 \$3,935.00	\$5,770.00 \$3,935.00	\$2,600.00 \$3,600.00	\$5,200.00 \$3,600.00	\$3,200.00 \$4,400.00	\$6,400 \$4,400			
A-10 A-19	10' Recessed Curb Inlet	3	EA	\$2,885.00	\$8,655.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800			
A-20	15' Recessed Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$3,778.00	\$7,556.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200			
	20' Recessed Curb Inlet	3	EA	\$4,985.00	\$14,955.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$6,300.00	\$18,900			
	4' x 4' Drop Inlet w/ 10' x 10' Concrete Apron	1	EA	\$4,460.00	\$4,460.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700			
	5' x 3' RCB	49	LF	\$188.00	\$9,212.00	\$155.00	\$7,595.00	\$164.00	\$8,036			
	5' x 4' RCB	560	LF	\$177.00	\$99,120.00	\$156.00	\$87,360.00	\$177.00	\$99,120			
	4 - 8' x 5' MBC	120	LF	\$1,050.00	\$126,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$144,000.00	\$1,245.00	\$149,400			
A-26	Parallel Headwall for 4 - 8' x 5'	2	EA	\$16,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000			
A-27	TxDOT Skewed Headwall for 54" RCP	1	EA	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800			
A-28	PR-2 Pedestrian Railing for 4-8' x 5' MBC	142	LF	\$80.00	\$11,360.00	\$95.00	\$13,490.00	\$82.00	\$11,644			
	18" Rock RipRap	236	SY	\$63.00	\$14,868.00	\$65.00	\$15,340.00	\$50.00	\$11,800			
A-30	12" Flex Base	236	SY	\$22.00	\$5,192.00	\$35.00	\$8,260.00	\$27.00	\$6,372			
A-31	Trench Safety System	3,626	LF	\$1.00	\$3,626.00	\$4.00	\$14,504.00	\$1.00	\$3,626			
A-32	Temporary Pavement - 2 Inch HMAC on 6" Flex Base	412	LF	\$28.00	\$11,536.00	\$20.00	\$8,240.00	\$30.00	\$12,360			
A-33 A-34	Temporary Pavement - 6" Flex Base Temporary Pavement - 6" Flex Base @ SD 'B'	97 110	LF SY	\$15.00 \$35.00	\$1,455.00 \$3,850.00	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$2,425.00 \$2,750.00	\$15.00 \$17.00	\$1,455 \$1,870			
	6" Flex Base on Compacted Subgrade	889	SY	\$35.00 \$13.00	\$3,850.00	\$25.00 \$5.94	\$2,750.00 \$5,280.66	\$17.00	\$1,870			
A-36	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	2,406	LF	\$4.50	\$10,827.00	\$5.00	\$12,030.00	\$4.00	\$9,624			
A-37	Remove Concrete Pavement	2,583	SY	\$9.00	\$23,247.00	\$6.00	\$15,498.00	\$10.00	\$25,830			
A-38	Unclassified Street Excavation	10,750	CY	\$15.00	\$161,250.00	\$6.50	\$69,875.00	\$18.00	\$193,500			
A-39	Borrow	115,465	CY	\$12.00	\$1,385,580.00	\$17.00	\$1,962,905.00	\$17.00	\$1,962,905			
A-40	12" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	26,838	SY	\$5.00	\$134,190.00	\$2.75	\$73,804.50	\$3.20	\$85,881			
A-41	Lime for Stabilized Subgrade (62 lbs/sy)	832	TON	\$133.00	\$110,656.00	\$130.00	\$108,160.00	\$145.00	\$120,640			
	9" Concrete Pavement	25,241	SY	\$39.00	\$984,399.00	\$38.20	\$964,206.20	\$39.50	\$997,019			
	6" Monolithic Curb	13,222	LF	\$1.50	\$19,833.00	\$1.00	\$13,222.00	\$1.50	\$19,833			
A-44	Concrete Street Header	212	LF	\$5.00	\$1,060.00	\$15.00	\$3,180.00	\$6.00	\$1,27			
A-45	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$28,490.35	\$28,490.35	\$26,000.00	\$26,000			
A-46	Concrete Foundation for Concrete Pavers	538	SY	\$28.75	\$15,467.50	\$35.00	\$18,830.00	\$27.00	\$14,526			
A-47	Concrete Median Pavers	4,696	SF	\$3.39	\$15,919.44	\$3.39	\$15,919.44	\$3.50	\$16,436			
	2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	4,840	LF	\$4.25	\$20,570.00	\$3.99	\$19,311.60	\$6.00	\$29,040			
A-48 A-49	4" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	530	LF	\$6.75	\$3,577.50	\$10.81	\$5,729.30	\$6.00	\$3,180			

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

Page 1

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

TNP JOB NO: MED 08320

BID TABULATION REPORT

CLIENT: MANSFIELD EDC/CITY OF MANSFIELD DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS FOR HERITAGE PARKWAY FROM MITCHELL RD. TO MATLOCK RD.

	INP JOB NO: MED 08320			BIDDERS									
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 10,030,000.00					1	BID	DERS		1			
	BID DATE: JULY 24, 2013			Ed Bell C	onstruction	Lone Star Civ	il Construction,	S.J. Louis	Construction of				
	BID TIME: 2:00 PM				mpany		Inc.	Tex	as, Ltd.	Web	ber, LLC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
A-51	6" Schedule 40 PVC	808	LF	\$11.00	\$8,888.00	\$12.77	\$10,318.16	\$10.00	\$8.080.00	\$10.75	\$8,686.00		
A-52	Adjust Valve to Proposed Grade	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$189.28	\$567.84	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00		
A-53	Adjust Valve to Proposed Grade	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2.084.68	\$4,169.36	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00		
A-54	Lowering of Existing Water Line (incl. all pipe, fittings and blocking)	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,693.25	\$5,693.25	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
	Street Sign Post	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$379.85	\$3,798.50	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00		
A-56	Hydromulch Seeding	49,593	SY	\$0.75	\$37,194.75	\$0.53	\$26,284.29	\$0.30	\$14,877.90	\$0.40	\$19,837.20		
A-57	Sod	8,174	SY	\$4.00	\$32,696.00	\$3.05	\$24,930.70	\$3.00	\$24,522.00	\$2.75	\$22,478.50		
A-58	4" Topsoil	7,047	CY	\$0.50	\$3,523.50	\$16.49	\$116,205.03	\$7.00	\$49,329.00	\$0.50	\$3,523.50		
A-59	Street Light Foundation	20	EA	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$843.27	\$16,865.40	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$810.00	\$16,200.00		
A-60	8' Concrete Sidewalk	2,425	SY	\$27.50	\$66,687.50	\$32.54	\$78,909.50	\$31.00	\$75,175.00	\$34.50	\$83,662.50		
A-61	Sidewalk Ramp (All Types)	11	EA	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$1,469.67	\$16,166.37	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$810.00	\$8,910.00		
A-62	Sub-drain as Directed by City Engineer	1,200	LF	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.59	\$24,708.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.50	\$30,600.00		
A-63	Safety End Treatment for 18" RCP	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.28	\$1,000.28	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$810.00	\$810.00		
A-64	Turf Reinforcement Matting	385	SY	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$1.68	\$646.80	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$4.00	\$1,540.00		
A-65	Scour Stop Erosion Mat w/ Sod	400	SF	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$22.36	\$8,944.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$19.75	\$7,900.00		
A-66	Swale Grading	507	LF	\$16.80	\$8,517.60	\$12.15	\$6,160.05	\$10.00	\$5,070.00	\$11.25	\$5,703.75		
A-67	6" Chain Link Fence	2,160	LF	\$20.00	\$43,200.00	\$18.18	\$39,268.80	\$18.00	\$38,880.00	\$18.25	\$39,420.00		
	SECTION A TOTAL				\$4,635,805.35		\$4,687,490.87		\$4,378,950.56		\$5,256,328.15		
	SECTION B - PIER ONE IMPROVEMENTS												
	9" Concrete Pavement for Main Driveway	465	SY	\$50.00	\$23,250.00	\$74.32	\$34,558.80	\$49.00	\$22,785.00	\$42.50	\$19,762.50		
B-2	9" Concrete Pavement for Employee Parking Lot	1,490	SY	\$50.00	\$74,500.00	\$43.42	\$64,695.80	\$49.00	\$73,010.00	\$40.00	\$59,600.00		
B-3	9" Concrete Pavement for Truck Parking Lot	322	SY	\$50.00	\$16,100.00	\$69.97	\$22,530.34	\$49.00	\$15,778.00	\$40.50	\$13,041.00		
B-4	6" Monolithic Curb	892	LF	\$1.50	\$1,338.00	\$1.16	\$1,034.72	\$1.50	\$1,338.00	\$1.25	\$1,115.00		
B-5	8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	2,414	SY	\$2.35	\$5,672.90	\$5.82	\$14,049.48	\$3.20	\$7,724.80	\$7.00	\$16,898.00		
B-6	Lime for Stabilized Subgrade (42 lbs/sy)	50.7	Ton	\$135.00	\$6,844.50	\$149.20	\$7,564.44	\$155.00	\$7,858.50	\$140.00	\$7,098.00		
B-7	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,061	LF	\$5.00	\$5,305.00	\$4.55	\$4,827.55	\$3.00	\$3,183.00	\$6.25	\$6,631.25		
B-8	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,107	SY	\$7.50	\$8,302.50	\$7.52	\$8,324.64	\$8.00	\$8,856.00	\$9.75	\$10,793.25		
B-9	Storm Drain Improvmnts. (incl. inlets and laterals to tie into exist. private system		LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,661.07	\$9,661.07	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
B-10	wall)	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$35,738.40	\$35,738.40	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00		
B-11	Electrical Imprvmnts. (incl. ext. of conduit to new gate location and light pole rel	1	LS	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$7,655.65	\$7,655.65	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
B-12	Adjustments to Irrigation System	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,023.51	\$13,023.51	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
B-13	V-Track Rolling Gates and Pedestrian Access Fence and Gate	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$32,016.14	\$32,016.14	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
B-14	Gate Operators and Accessories	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$23,286.05	\$23,286.05	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
1	SECTION B TOTAL				\$249,612.90		\$278,966.59		\$197,533.30		\$449,939.00		

BID TABULATION REPORT

MANSFIELD EDC/CITY OF MANSFIELD TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

TNP JOB NO: MED 08320

DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS FOR HERITAGE PARKWAY FROM MITCHELL RD. TO MATLOCK RD.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 10,030,000.00 BIDDERS BID DATE: JULY 24, 2013 Austin Bridge & Road Mario Sinacola & Sons Jackson Construction 1 td BID TIME: 2:00 PM ITEM DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL INIT COST TOTAL NO. A-51 6" Schedule 40 PVC \$9,510.16 \$11.00 \$6,464,00 \$8,888.00 808 \$8.00 \$11.77 EΑ \$120.00 \$225.00 A-52 Adjust Valve to Proposed Grade \$360.00 \$275.00 \$825.00 \$75.00 A-53 Adjust Valve to Proposed Grade EA \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$750.00 \$1,500.00 \$400.00 \$800.00 A-54 Lowering of Existing Water Line (incl. all pipe, fittings and blocking) EA \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 A-55 Street Sign Post EA \$425.00 \$4,250.00 \$425.00 \$4,250.00 \$400.00 \$4,000.00 A-56 Hydromulch Seeding 49,593 SY \$22,812.78 \$24,796.50 \$34,715.10 \$0.50 \$0.70 \$0.46 A-57 Sod 8.174 SY \$2.78 \$22,723.72 \$2.55 \$20,843.70 \$4.00 \$32,696.00 A-58 4" Topsoil 7,047 CY \$1.31 \$9,231.57 \$1.00 \$7,047.00 \$15.00 \$105,705.00 A-59 Street Light Foundation \$500.00 \$10,000.00 \$777.00 \$15,540.00 \$800.00 \$16,000.00 A-60 8' Concrete Sidewalk 2,425 SY \$32.00 \$77,600.00 \$33.00 \$80,025.00 \$31.00 \$75,175.00 A-61 Sidewalk Ramp (All Types) \$750.00 \$8,250.00 \$1,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$725.00 \$7,975.00 A-62 Sub-drain as Directed by City Engineer 1,200 \$50.00 \$60,000.00 \$19.00 \$22,800.00 \$13.00 \$15,600.00 A-63 Safety End Treatment for 18" RCP EΑ \$11,550.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$900.00 \$11,550,00 \$900.00 A-64 Turf Reinforcement Matting 385 SY \$3,080.00 \$2.00 \$770.00 \$5.50 \$2,117.50 \$8.00 A-65 Scour Stop Erosion Mat w/ Sod \$5.00 \$2,000.00 \$21.00 \$8,400.00 \$30.00 \$12,000.00 \$3,878.55 A-66 Swale Grading 507 LF \$16.00 \$8,112.00 \$7.65 \$5.00 \$2,535.00 A-67 6" Chain Link Fence 2,160 \$16.75 \$36,180.00 \$18.00 \$38,880.00 \$19.00 \$41,040.00 SECTION A TOTAL \$5,280,133.51 \$5,638,661.80 \$5,425,842.70 SECTION B - PIER ONE IMPROVEMENTS B-1 9" Concrete Pavement for Main Driveway \$65.00 \$30,225.00 \$50.00 \$23,250.00 \$50.00 \$23,250.00 B-2 9" Concrete Pavement for Employee Parking Lot 1,490 SY \$50.00 \$74,500.00 \$50.00 \$74,500.00 \$49.00 \$73,010.00 B-3 9" Concrete Pavement for Truck Parking Lot 322 \$70.00 \$22,540.00 \$50.00 \$16,100.00 \$53.00 \$17,066.00 B-4 6" Monolithic Curb \$1,338.00 \$892.00 \$1.50 \$1,338.00 B-5 8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade 2,414 \$6.00 \$14,484.00 \$5.50 \$13,277.00 \$5.00 \$12,070.00 B-6 Lime for Stabilized Subgrade (42 lbs/sy) 50.7 \$133.00 \$6,743.10 \$125.00 \$6,337.50 \$145.00 \$7,351.50 B-7 Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter 1,061 LF \$4.20 \$4,456.20 \$5.00 \$5,305.00 \$5.00 \$5,305.00 B-8 Remove Concrete Pavement 1,107 SY \$11.00 \$12,177.00 \$6.00 \$6,642.00 \$10.00 \$11,070.00 B-9 Storm Drain Improvmnts. (incl. inlets and laterals to tie into exist. private syste LS \$18,125.00 \$18,125.00 \$3,750.00 \$3,750.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$90,000.00 \$90,000.00 \$94,400.00 \$94,400.00 \$33,000.00 \$33,000.00 B-11 Electrical Imprvmnts. (incl. ext. of conduit to new gate location and light pole r \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,054.00 \$7,054.00 \$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 B-12 Adjustments to Irrigation System LS \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$23,000.00 \$23,000.00 B-13 V-Track Rolling Gates and Pedestrian Access Fence and Gate LS \$24,500.00 \$24,500.00 \$30,240.00 \$30,240.00 \$33,000.00 \$33,000.00 B-14 Gate Operators and Accessories LS \$19,000.00 \$19,000.00 \$15,380.00 \$15,380.00 \$17,000.00 SECTION B TOTAL \$324,088.30 \$307,127.50 \$267,460.50

Page 2

BID TABULATION REPORT TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: MANSFIELD EDC/CITY OF MANSFIELD
DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS

FOR HERITAGE PARKWAY FROM MITCHELL RD. TO MATLOCK RD.

	TNP JOB NO: MED 08320				FOR HERITAGE PARKWAY FROM MITCHELL RD. TO MATLOCK RD.						
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 10,030,000.00						BID	DERS			
	BID DATE: JULY 24, 2013 BID TIME: 2:00 PM				onstruction npany		ril Construction, nc.		Construction of cas, Ltd.	Webi	oer, LLC
ITEM											
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	SECTION C - WATER IMPROVEMENTS										
C-1	Remove Gate Valve	3	EA	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$279.99	\$839.97	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$270.00	\$810.00
C-2	Remove Existing 18" Water Line	277	LF	\$14.00	\$3,878.00	\$12.68	\$3,512.36	\$20.00	\$5,540.00	\$14.00	\$3,878.00
C-3	36" Steel Casing by Other than Open Cut	307	LF	\$500.00	\$153,500.00	\$578.15	\$177,492.05	\$630.00	\$193,410.00	\$490.00	\$150,430.00
C-4	36" Steel Casing by Open Cut	65	LF LF	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$336.00	\$21,840.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$280.00	\$18,200.00
C-5 C-6	24" PVC, DR-18 Water Line 12" PVC, DR-18 Water Line	3,347 266	LF	\$97.00 \$45.00	\$324,659.00 \$11,970.00	\$89.02 \$46.24	\$297,949.94 \$12,299.84	\$178.00 \$139.00	\$595,766.00 \$36,974.00	\$95.00 \$43.00	\$317,965.00 \$11,438.00
C-7	6" PVC, DR-18 Water Line	283	LF	\$25.00	\$7,075.00	\$33.26	\$9,412.58	\$22.00	\$6,226.00	\$25.50	\$7,216.50
C-8	3" Service Line	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	,	\$0.00	,	\$0.00	,	\$0.00
C-9	24" Butterfly Valve	4	EA	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,399.22	\$29,596.88	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,380.00	\$25,520.00
C-10	12" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,266.74	\$4,533.48	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
C-11	6" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,067.76	\$4,271.04	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
C-12	2" Combination Air & Vacuum Release	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,254.36	\$6,508.72	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,290.00	\$8,580.00
C-13	6" Blowoff Valve and Vault	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,401.00	\$4,401.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,910.00	\$4,910.00
C-14	Remove and Relocate Existing 3" Meter, Backflow Preventor, & Vaults	1	LS	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,772.16	\$2,772.16	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,910.00	\$5,910.00
C-15	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	12.0	Ton	\$7,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$7,300.00	\$87,600.00
C-16	Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,846.85	\$8,540.55	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,310.00	\$9,930.00
C-17		20	LF	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$137.88	\$2,757.60	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$49.00	\$980.00
C-18 C-19	Trench Safety System 5 Foot Depth Temporary Pavement - 6" Flex Base	3,449 111	LF LF	\$4.00 \$6.00	\$13,796.00 \$666.00	\$2.79 \$26.84	\$9,622.71 \$2,979.24	\$0.01 \$13.00	\$34.49 \$1,443.00	\$3.75 \$6.00	\$12,933.75 \$666.00
0.0	Tomporary Favoritoric O Flox Sado			ψ0.00	\$ 000.00	Ψ20.01	Q2,070.21	\$10.00	ψ1,110.00	\$0.00	φοσο.σσ
C-20	Hydromulch Seeding Top Soil	1,853 207	SY	\$0.75 \$0.50	\$1,389.75 \$103.50	\$0.58 \$16.54	\$1,074.74 \$3,423.78	\$0.30 \$7.00	\$555.90 \$1,449.00	\$0.40 \$0.50	\$741.20 \$103.50
0-21	SECTION C TOTAL	201	01	ψ0.50	\$701,687.25	ψ10.54	\$633,828.64	ψ1.00	\$914,710.39	ψ0.50	\$676,711.95
F .	SECTION D - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS	0 =			#00/ = ·= ·	000 =-	6405		6500 005	6.0.5	040 - 000 ==
D-1 D-2	12" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Pipe (All Depths) 12" SDR-26 PVC Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	3,719 1,640	LF LF	\$55.00 \$85.00	\$204,545.00 \$139,400.00	\$33.73 \$42.57	\$125,441.87 \$69,814.80	\$135.00 \$137.00	\$502,065.00 \$224,680.00	\$49.50 \$74.00	\$184,090.50 \$121,360.00
D-2	10" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	1,040	LF	\$66.00	\$726.00	\$42.57	\$374.77	\$137.00	\$1,463.00	\$57.00	\$627.00
D-4	8" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	50	LF	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$31.49	\$1,574.50	\$131.00	\$6,550.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
D-5	24" Steel Casing Pipe by Other than Open Cut	260	LF	\$450.00	\$117,000.00	\$444.14	\$115,476.40	\$505.00	\$131,300.00	\$360.00	\$93,600.00
D-6 D-7	Concrete Encasement 5' Sanitary Sewer Manhole	20 12	LF EA	\$75.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$60,000.00	\$95.25 \$4,102.01	\$1,905.00 \$49,224.12	\$30.00 \$11,500.00	\$600.00 \$138,000.00	\$60.00 \$5,030.00	\$1,200.00 \$60,360.00
D-8	Additional 5' Manhole Depth (>6')	84	VF	\$300.00	\$25,200.00	\$213.66	\$17,947.44	\$127.00	\$10,668.00	\$270.00	\$22,680.00
D-9	5' Drop Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,353.14	\$19,059.42	\$13,600.00	\$40,800.00	\$5,970.00	\$17,910.00
D-10	Additional 5' Drop Manhole Depth (>6')	45	VF	\$300.00	\$13.500.00	\$208.46	\$9.380.70	\$127.00	\$5.715.00	\$300.00	\$13.500.00
D-10	SSMH Interior Protective Coating	38	VF	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	\$208.46	\$6,804.66	\$127.00	\$6,080.00	\$160.00	\$6,080.00
D-12	Abandon Existing Lift Station	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,158.00	\$8,158.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,710.00	\$2,710.00
D-13	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Repair	32	LF	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$122.37	\$3,915.84	\$63.00	\$2,016.00	\$38.00	\$1,216.00
D-14	Temporary Pavement - 6" Flex Base	15	LF	\$7.00	\$105.00	\$87.80	\$1,317.00	\$13.00	\$195.00	\$6.50	\$97.50
D-15	Hydromulch Seeding	18,566	SY	\$0.75	\$13,924.50	\$0.56	\$10,396.96	\$0.30	\$5,569.80	\$0.40	\$7,426.40
D-16		1,956	CY	\$0.50	\$978.00	\$16.49	\$32,254.44	\$7.00	\$13,692.00	\$0.50	\$978.00
D-17		5,370 5,110	LF LF	\$3.00 \$5.00	\$16,110.00 \$25,550.00	\$1.17 \$2.27	\$6,282.90 \$11,599.70	\$1.00 \$0.01	\$5,370.00 \$51.10	\$2.50 \$4.50	\$13,425.00 \$22,995.00
D-18	Trench Safety System 5 Foot Depth SECTION D TOTAL	5,110	LF	φο.00	\$25,550.00 \$653,168.50	φz.21	\$490,928.52		\$1,099,814.90	\$4.5U	\$22,995.00 \$573,505.40

\$653,168.50

\$490,928.52

\$1,099,814.90

\$573,505.40

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC. MANSFIELD EDC/CITY OF MANSFIELD CONSULTING ENGINEERS

DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS

FOR HERITAGE PARKWAY FROM MITCHELL RD. TO MATLOCK RD.

				FOR	HERITAGE PARK	WAY FROM MI	TCHELL RD. TO N	MATLOCK RD.	
	TNP JOB NO: MED 08320 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 10,030,000.00					ВІГ	DDERS		
	BID DATE: JULY 24, 2013 BID TIME: 2:00 PM			Austin B	ridge & Road		acola & Sons	Jackson Co	onstruction, Ltd.
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	SECTION C - WATER IMPROVEMENTS								
C-1	Remove Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,000,00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
C-2	Remove Existing 18" Water Line	277	LF	\$35.00	\$9,695.00	\$10.00	\$2,770.00	\$12.00	\$3,324.00
C-3	36" Steel Casing by Other than Open Cut	307	LF	\$300.00	\$92,100.00	\$570.00	\$174,990.00	\$500.00	\$153,500.00
C-4	36" Steel Casing by Open Cut	65	LF	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$230.00	\$14,950.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00
C-5	24" PVC, DR-18 Water Line	3,347	LF	\$120.00	\$401,640.00	\$100.00	\$334,700.00	\$99.00	\$331,353.00
C-6 C-7	12" PVC, DR-18 Water Line 6" PVC, DR-18 Water Line	266 283	LF LF	\$30.00	\$7,980.00	\$48.00	\$12,768.00	\$45.00	\$11,970.00
C-7	3" Service Line	283 0	LF	\$12.00 \$8.00	\$3,396.00 \$0.00	\$34.00	\$9,622.00 \$0.00	\$25.00	\$7,075.00 \$0.00
C-9	24" Butterfly Valve	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
J-10	12" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
O-11	6" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
C-12	2" Combination Air & Vacuum Release	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
D-13	6° Blowoff Valve and Vault	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
C-14	Remove and Relocate Existing 3* Meter, Backflow Preventor, & Vaults	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
C-15	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	12.0	Ton	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$96,000.00
C-16	Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00
C-17		20	LF	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
C-18		3,449	LF	\$3.00	\$10,347.00	\$1.00	\$3,449.00	\$1.00	\$3,449.00
C-19	Temporary Pavement - 6" Flex Base	111	LF	\$7.50	\$832.50	\$25.00	\$2,775.00	\$12.00	\$1,332.00
C-20	Hydromulch Seeding	1,853	SY	\$0.46	\$852.38	\$1.42	\$2,631.26	\$0.75	\$1,389.75
C-21	Top Soil	207	CY	\$1.00	\$207.00	\$1.00	\$207.00	\$15.00	\$3,105.00
	SECTION C TOTAL				\$679,399.88		\$698,762.26		\$673,522.75
	SECTION D - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS								
D-1	12" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	3,719	LF	\$55.00	\$204,545.00	\$45.00	\$167,355.00	\$48.00	\$178,512.00
D-2	12" SDR-26 PVC Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	1,640	LF	\$50.00	\$82,000.00	\$57.00	\$93,480.00	\$65.00	\$106,600.00
D-3	10" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	11	LF	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$58.00	\$638.00
D-4 D-5	8" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Pipe (All Depths) 24" Steel Casing Pipe by Other than Open Cut	50 260	LF LF	\$40.00 \$200.00	\$2,000.00 \$52,000.00	\$63.00 \$565.00	\$3,150.00 \$146,900.00	\$47.00 \$335.00	\$2,350.00 \$87,100.00
D-5	Concrete Encasement	260	LF	\$200.00 \$150.00	\$52,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$335.00	\$87,100.00
D-7	5' Sanitary Sewer Manhole	12	EA	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00
D-8	Additional 5' Manhole Depth (>6')	84	VF	\$200.00	\$16,800.00	\$175.00	\$14,700.00	\$275.00	\$23,100.00
D-9	5' Drop Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
D-10	Additional 5' Drop Manhole Depth (>6')	45	VF	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.00	\$295.00	\$13,275.00
	SSMH Interior Protective Coating	38	VF	\$165.00	\$6,270.00	\$175.00	\$7,220.00	\$295.00	\$6,840.00
D-12	Abandon Existing Lift Station	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
D-13	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Repair	32	LF	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$58.00	\$1,856.00
D-14	Temporary Pavement - 6* Flex Base	15	LF	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$17.00	\$255.00
	Hydromulch Seeding	18,566	SY	\$0.46	\$8,540.36	\$1.42	\$26,363.72	\$0.70	\$12,996.20
D-16	Top Soil	1,956	CY	\$1.00	\$1,956.00	\$1.00	\$1,956.00	\$15.00	\$29,340.00
D-17	TV Inspection - Post Construction	5,370	LF	\$0.85	\$4,564.50	\$1.00	\$5,370.00	\$2.00	\$10,740.00

5,110

\$3.00

\$15,330.00

\$1.00

\$5,110.00

\$579,369.72

D-18 Trench Safety System 5 Foot Depth

SECTION D TOTAL

Page 3

\$1.00

\$5,110.00

\$540,512.20

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

BID TABULATION REPORT

CLIENT: MANSFIELD EDC/CITY OF MANSFIELD
DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS
FOR HERITAGE PARKWAY FROM MITCHELL RD. TO MATLOCK RD.

BIDDERS

TNP JOB NO: MED 08320 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 10,030,000.00

	BID DATE: JULY 24, 2013 BID TIME: 2:00 PM				onstruction npany		vil Construction, Inc.		Construction of cas, Ltd.	Webl	per, LLC
ITEM											
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	SECTION E - BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS	000	0)/	650.00	600 000 00	650.70	\$00 4F0 00	655.00	600 000 00	605.00	£04 000 00
	Flexible Base, Type D, Grade 1, Measurement Class C Drilled Shaft - 36"	600 2,631	CY LF	\$50.00 \$93.00	\$30,000.00 \$244,683.00	\$50.76 \$102.59	\$30,456.00 \$269,914.29	\$55.00 \$120.00	\$33,000.00 \$315,720.00	\$35.00 \$100.00	\$21,000.00 \$263,100.00
	Drilled Shaft - 42"	813	LF	\$93.00 \$125.00	\$101,625.00	\$102.59	\$116,324.04	\$120.00	\$121,950.00	\$100.00	\$105,690.00
E-4	Class C Concrete for Abutments	179	CY	\$125.00 \$450.00	\$80,550.00	\$596.32	\$106,741.28	\$690.00	\$123,510.00	\$680.00	\$105,690.00
E-5	Class C Concrete for Additions Class C Concrete for Bents	638	CY	\$450.00	\$287,100.00	\$639.34	\$407,898.92	\$660.00	\$421,080.00	\$710.00	\$452,980.00
E-6	Class S Concrete for Slab	60,060	SF	\$16.00	\$960,960.00	\$13.98	\$839,638.80	\$15.23	\$914,713.80	\$13.50	\$810,810.00
E-7	Class S Concrete for Traffic Approach	246	CY	\$360.00	\$88,560.00	\$365.21	\$89,841.66	\$410.00	\$100,860.00	\$340.00	\$83,640.00
E-8	Class S Concrete for Sidewalk	216	CY	\$350.00	\$75,600.00	\$328.74	\$71,007.84	\$350.00	\$75,600.00	\$240.00	\$51,840.00
E-9	Class S Concrete for Sidewalk Approach Slab	15	CY	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$419.93	\$6,298.95	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$320.00	\$4,800.00
	Prestressed Concrete I - Girders Type TX-54	6,720	LF	\$121.00	\$813,120.00	\$138.25	\$929,040.00	\$140.00	\$940,800.00	\$128.00	\$860,160.00
	Prestressed Concrete I - Girders Type TX-62	2,260	LF	\$130.00	\$293,800.00	\$142.45	\$321,937.00	\$150.00	\$339,000.00	\$144.00	\$325,440.00
E-12	Concrete Surface Treatment	6,590	SY	\$1.00	\$6,590.00	\$2.87	\$18,913.30	\$5.00	\$32,950.00	\$1.50	\$9,885.00
E-13	Concrete RipRap (Type RR8)	573	CY	\$325.00	\$186,225.00	\$331.27	\$189,817.71	\$290.00	\$166,170.00	\$280.00	\$160,440.00
	Concrete RipRap (Mow Strip)	16	CY	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$486.02	\$7,776.32	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$370.00	\$5,920.00
	Rail (Type C402)	2,281	LF	\$150.00	\$342,150.00	\$125.30	\$285,809.30	\$124.60	\$284,212.60	\$140.00	\$319,340.00
	Rail (Type T221 w/ 8' Metal Picket Fence)	566	LF	\$175.00	\$99,050.00	\$182.89	\$103,515.74	\$224.00	\$126,784.00	\$180.00	\$101,880.00
	Sealed Expansion Joint (4IN) (SEJ-A)	390	LF	\$80.00	\$31,200.00	\$79.52	\$31,012.80	\$85.00	\$33,150.00	\$92.00	\$35,880.00
	Metal Beam Fence Transition	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,953.53	\$7,814.12	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,410.00	\$5,640.00
	Single Guardrail Terminal	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,093.09	\$12,372.36	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,170.00	\$8,680.00
E-20	Metal Beam Guard Fence	280	LF	\$22.50	\$6,300.00	\$26.05	\$7,294.00	\$17.00	\$4,760.00	\$18.50	\$5,180.00
F-21	Electrical Conduit 2" Dia.	1,550	LF	\$5.00	\$7,750.00	\$3.32	\$5,146.00	\$4.30	\$6,665.00	\$4.75	\$7,362.50
	Union Pacific Required Safety Procedures & Inspectors	801	LS	\$22.00	\$17,622.00	\$9.28	\$7,433.28	\$10.00	\$8,010.00	\$15.75	\$12,615.75
	2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit by Open Trench	515	LF	\$7.00	\$3,605.00	\$6.34	\$3,265.10	\$5.00	\$2,575.00	\$5.50	\$2,832.50
	Illumination Pole Assembly	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,268.71	\$12,687.10	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$13,600.00
	Luminaire	10	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$282.18	\$2,821.80	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00
	Power Service and Pedestal Equipment	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,220.70	\$4,220.70	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,880.00	\$4,880.00
	Ground Box	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$710.87	\$1,421.74	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$710.00	\$1,420.00
E-28	3 Conductor #12 Gauge xHHW Wire	2,000	LF	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.16	\$2,320.00	\$1.30	\$2,600.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00
	SECTION E TOTAL				\$3,730,340.00		\$3,892,740.15		\$4,099,860.40		\$3,802,435.75
	SUBTOTAL - SECTION A - PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				\$4,635,805.35		\$4,687,490.87		\$4,378,950.56		\$5,256,328.15
	SUBTOTAL - SECTION B - PIER ONE IMPROVEMENTS				\$249,612.90		\$278,966.59		\$197,533.30		\$449,939.00
	SUBTOTAL - SECTION C - WATER IMPROVEMENTS				\$701,687.25		\$633,828.64		\$914,710.39		\$676,711.95
	SUBTOTAL - SECTION D - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS				\$653,168.50		\$490,928.52		\$1,099,814.90		\$573,505.40
	SUBTOTAL - SECTION E - BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS				\$3,730,340.00		\$3,892,740.15		\$4,099,860.40		\$3,802,435.75
	TOTAL BID: (SECTION A+B+C+D+E)				\$9,970,614.00		\$9,983,954.77		\$10,690,869.55		\$10,758,920.25

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: MANSFIELD EDC/CITY OF MANSFIELD
DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINAGE, WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS FOR HERITAGE PARKWAY FROM MITCHELL RD. TO MATLOCK RD.

TNP JOB NO: MED 08320 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 10,030,000.00

BID DATE: JULY 24, 2013

BIDDERS

	BID DATE: JULY 24, 2013 BID TIME: 2:00 PM			Austin B	ridge & Road	Mario Sin	nacola & Sons	Jackson Co	onstruction, Ltd.
ITEM					TOTAL		TOT::		70711
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	SECTION E - BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS								
E-1	Flexible Base, Type D, Grade 1, Measurement Class C	600	CY	\$65.00	\$39,000.00	\$51.40	\$30,840.00	\$53.00	\$31,800.00
	Drilled Shaft - 36"	2,631	LF	\$98.00	\$257,838.00	\$92.50	\$243,367.50	\$110.00	\$289,410.00
E-3	Drilled Shaft - 42"	813	LF	\$130.00	\$105,690.00	\$120.00	\$97,560.00	\$154.00	\$125,202.00
E-4	Class C Concrete for Abutments	179	CY	\$1,300.00	\$232,700.00	\$735.00	\$131,565.00	\$750.00	\$134,250.00
E-5	Class C Concrete for Bents	638	CY	\$1,150.00	\$733,700.00	\$740.00	\$472,120.00	\$750.00	\$478,500.00
E-6	Class S Concrete for Slab	60,060	SF	\$14.00	\$840,840.00	\$17.85	\$1,072,071.00	\$16.00	\$960,960.00
E-7	Class S Concrete for Traffic Approach	246	CY	\$357.00	\$87,822.00	\$387.00	\$95,202.00	\$440.00	\$108,240.00
E-8	Class S Concrete for Sidewalk	216	CY	\$300.00	\$64,800.00	\$362.00	\$78,192.00	\$440.00	\$95,040.00
E-9	Class S Concrete for Sidewalk Approach Slab	15	CY	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$418.00	\$6,270.00	\$440.00	\$6,600.00
E-10	Prestressed Concrete I - Girders Type TX-54	6,720	LF	\$130.00	\$873,600.00	\$132.00	\$887,040.00	\$165.00	\$1,108,800.00
E-11	Prestressed Concrete I - Girders Type TX-62	2,260	LF	\$140.00	\$316,400.00	\$140.00	\$316,400.00	\$175.00	\$395,500.00
E-12	Concrete Surface Treatment	6,590	SY	\$2.70	\$17,793.00	\$3.50	\$23,065.00	\$3.00	\$19,770.00
E-13	Concrete RipRap (Type RR8)	573	CY	\$257.00	\$147,261.00	\$445.00	\$254,985.00	\$300.00	\$171,900.00
E-14	Concrete RipRap (Mow Strip)	16	CY	\$339.00	\$5,424.00	\$542.00	\$8,672.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00
E-15	Rail (Type C402)	2,281	LF	\$110.00	\$250,910.00	\$107.00	\$244,067.00	\$145.00	\$330,745.00
E-16	Rail (Type T221 w/ 8' Metal Picket Fence)	566	LF	\$180.00	\$101,880.00	\$208.00	\$117,728.00	\$230.00	\$130,180.00
E-17	Sealed Expansion Joint (4IN) (SEJ-A)	390	LF	\$130.00	\$50,700.00	\$110.00	\$42,900.00	\$110.00	\$42,900.00
E-18	Metal Beam Fence Transition	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
E-19	Single Guardrail Terminal	4	EA	\$1,890.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,890.00	\$7,560.00	\$2,125.00	\$8,500.00
E-20	Metal Beam Guard Fence	280	LF	\$19.00	\$5,320.00	\$19.00	\$5,320.00	\$22.00	\$6,160.00
E-21	Electrical Conduit 2" Dia.	1,550	LF	\$3.00	\$4,650.00	\$3.06	\$4,743.00	\$5.00	\$7,750.00
E-22	Union Pacific Required Safety Procedures & Inspectors	801	LS	\$12.00	\$9,612.00	\$10.00	\$8,010.00	\$10.00	\$8,010.00
E-23	2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit by Open Trench	515	LF	\$4.50	\$2,317.50	\$5.84	\$3,007.60	\$5.00	\$2,575.00
E-24	Illumination Pole Assembly	10	EA	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,169.00	\$11,690.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00
E-25	Luminaire	10	EA	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
E-26	Power Service and Pedestal Equipment	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,889.00	\$3,889.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
E-27	Ground Box	2	EA	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
E-28	3 Conductor #12 Gauge xHHW Wire	2,000	LF	\$1.30	\$2,600.00	\$1.07	\$2,140.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00
	SECTION E TOTAL				\$4,187,407.50		\$4,177,134.10		\$4,498,292.00
	SUBTOTAL - SECTION A - PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				\$5,280,133.51		\$5,638,661.80		\$5,425,842.70
	SUBTOTAL - SECTION B - PIER ONE IMPROVEMENTS				\$324,088.30		\$307,127.50		\$267,460.50
	SUBTOTAL - SECTION C - WATER IMPROVEMENTS				\$679,399.88		\$698,762.26		\$673,522.75
	SUBTOTAL - SECTION D - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS				\$477,150.86		\$579,369.72		\$540,512.20
	SUBTOTAL - SECTION E - BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS				\$4,187,407.50		\$4.177.134.10		\$4,498,292.00
	TOTAL BID: (SECTION A+B+C+D+E)				\$10,948,180.05		\$11,401,055.38		\$11,405,630.15
	TO THE DID. (OLOTION ATDIOTOTE)				ψ10,040,100.00		ψ11, 4 01,003.30		ψ11,400,000.10

Page 4